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SEGMENT OVERVIEW

MAXTRACTION ALL TERRAIN WINTER

) ) Hobbyist drivers of Drivers of trucks, Drivers of sedans Drivers of sports Drivers of all
Enthusiast drivers .. )
trucks and SUVs SUVs and CUVs and minivans sedans and sports vehicle types
of trucks and SUVs : . . : .
looking for looking for off-road looking for all-season looking for all-season cars looking for looking for the best
. 9 grip w/minimal performance, performance, dry/wet traction possible winter
maximum off-road : :
traction on-road comfort and long comfort and long and responsive traction on snow
compromise wear life wear life handling and ice

OFF-ROAD

ON/OFF-ROAD ALL SEASON DRY/WET SNOW/ICE

Bridgestone

Bridgestone Bridgestone Turanza. WeatherPeak Bridgestone Bridgestone
Firestone Dueler and Duravis Alenza DriveGuard and Ecopia Potenza Blizzak
Destination Firestone Firestone Firestone Firestone Firestone

Destination Destination WeatherGrip, Affinity AS Firehawk Winterforce

Firestone AFFINITY AS
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& | THROUGH

.~ EVERY

= SEASON.

Introducing the Firestone Affinity AS tire—a reliable all-season
tire designed with the right balance of wet performance and a
smooth, comfortable ride to confidently keep your busy life in
motion longer.

» All-season traction for confidence in wet weather
» Quiet, comfortable ride
» Long-lasting wear for up to a 65,000 Mile Limited Warranty'

Experience more of the Affinity AS
on the product hub.

' 50,000 Mile Limited Warranty (W Speed Rating Sizes), 65,000 Mile Limited Warranty (All Other Sizes).
Conditions apply. See FirestoneTire.com/warranty for details.

AFFINITY AS




FOR THOSE
WHO NEVER
STOP MOVING.

Built with a proven polymer compound, the Firestone Affinity AS is designed to deliver steady wet
and dry traction for dependable stopping power when needed. Best of all, the optimized tread
pattern helps reduce ride noise for a comfortable ride with up to a 65,000 mile limited warranty.

ALL-SEASON TRACTION
The Firestone Affinity AS tire is designed to deliver confident wet weather traction and handling

thanks to a proven tread compound designed to maintain grip with the road, plus diagonal and
lateral sipes for added traction in wet weather.

QUIET, COMFORTABLE RIDE

With noise-silencing grooves built into the tread pattern, the Firestone Affinity AS tire helps limit
road noise and vibration for a more comfortable, quiet ride.

WEAR LONGEVITY

With up to a 65,000 mile limited warranty,' the Firestone Affinity AS tire is built to last with a tread
compound that defends against uneven and premature wear.’

‘Fll‘e St one 150,000 Mile Limited Warranty (W Speed Rating Sizes), 65,000 Mile Limited Warranty (All Other Sizes).
Conditions apply. See FirestoneTire.com/warranty for details. AFFINITY AS



AFFINITY AS

SEDANS - ALL-SEASON TOURING

Proven Polymer Compound

FOR A% <& for dependable wet and
RELIABILITY < 1B XA

IN YOUR .

EVERYDAY RIDE

Noise-Silencing Grooves

. - . * T~ engineered for a quiet,
Features & Benefits | Ar<c = | enjoyable ride

*‘, All-season traction

(X4
o0

‘& Quiet, comfortable ride - '/ Tread Compound

built to defend against uneven
and premature wear

A Wear longevity

Up To

BS ] 000 GoLD PLEDGE

Mile Limited Warranty' L
y 50,000 Mile Limited Warranty (W Speed Rating Sizes), 65,000 Mile Limited Warranty (All Other Sizes).

Conditions apply. See FirestoneTire.com/warranty for details.

Firestone AFFINITY AS




AFFINITY AS

Tire Size Chart

ARTICLE

18954
18955
18957
18959
18970
18971

18972
18974
18977
18958
18960
18962
18963
18964
18965
18966
18967
18968
18969
18975
18978
18980
20705
20708
20701

20703
20704

20706

Firestone

INTRO DATE

4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4
Q3/Q4

Q3/Q4

SIZE

215/55R17
225/50R17
235/45R18
225/45R18
205/55R16
195/65R15
215/60R16
205/60R16
205/65R15
225/55R17
215/50R17
235/40R19
225/45R17
215/45R17
245/45R18
205/50R17
225/40R18
235/55R17
235/50R18
215/55R16
195/60R15
225/60R16
235/55R18
235/55R19
225/65R17
235/65R17
225/50R18

235/60R18

SPEED RATING SINGLE LOAD INDEX

<

< < I I < < I < I =S < sS< s = s =s<K<KI<KH- <K K- K - KK %K -?=s

98
94
94
95
91
91
95
92
94
97
95
96
94
91
96
93
92
99
97
93
88
98
100
105
102
104
99

107

PLY RATING

XL

XL

XL
XL
XL
XL

XL
XL

XL

XL
XL

FITMENTS

Toyota Camry, Nissan Altima, Honda Accord, Honda HR-V
Honda Accord, Ford Fusion, Chevrolet Cruze, Ford C-Max
Toyota Camry, Ford Fusion, Honda Accord, Nissan Altima
Toyota Camry, Hyundai Sonata, Lexus ES, Kia Optima
Toyota Corolla, Hyundai Elantra, Nissan Sentra, Honda Civic
Honda Civic, Toyota Corolla, Toyota Prius, Hyundai Elantra
Nissan Altima, Chevrolet Cruze, Toyota Camry, Honda Accord
Mazda 3, Volkswagen Jetta, Nissan Sentra, Kia Niro
Ford Focus, Ford Fiesta, Chevrolet Cobalt
Chevrolet Malibu, Chevrolet Impala, Subaru XV Crosstrek, Subaru Legacy
Honda Civic, Ford Focus, Nissan Sentra, Chevrolet Bolt EV
Honda Accord, Toyota Camry, Tesla Model 3, Nissan Altima
Hyundai Elantra, Volkswagen Jetta, Kia Forte, Lexus IS
Toyota Corolla, Hyundai Elantra, Toyota Prius, Honda Civic
Nissan Maxima, Chevrolet Malibu, Acura TL, Hyundai Genesis
Nissan Sentra, Subaru Impreza, Mazda 3, Mazda 5
Toyota Corolla, Subaru Impreza, Audi A3, Mercedes-Benz CLA
Ford Escape, Cadillac CTS, Buick Lucerne, Volkswagen Tiguan
Ford Escape, Chevrolet Impala, Buick Lacrosse, Chevrolet Malibu
Honda Civic, Ford Focus, Chevrolet HHR
Ford Focus, Ford Fiesta, Chevrolet Cobalt
Chevrolet Impala, Chevrolet Impala Limited
Chevy Equinox, Toyota Rav4, GMC Terrain, VW Tiguan, Toyota Sienna
Toyota Rav4, Honda CR-V, Acura RDX, Nissan Rogue, Hyundai Santa Fe, Honda Odyssey
Toyota Rav4, Honda CR-V, Chevy Equinox, Mazda CX-5, Dodge Grand Caravan, Nissan Rogue
Honda Odyssey, Kia Sorento, Hyundai Tucson, Honda CR-V, Chrysler Pacifica
Chevy Malibu, Toyota C-HR, Chrysler 200, Subaru Legacy, Honda HR-V

Honda CR-V, Nissan Rogue, Hyundai Santa Fe, Honday Odyssey, Honda Pilot, Kia Sorento

157 3
16 S
17" 10
18~ 8
19”7 2
20" )
217 -
227 -

AFFINITY AS



AFFINITY AS

EXPLORE THE
POSSIBILITIES.

CHECK OUT WHAT THE AFFINITY AS HAS TO OFFER

Learn more about this tire at Experience more of the Affinity AS
MyBridgestoneEducation.com on the product hub.

Access key marketing resources
and sales materials about the
new Firestone Affinity AS tire on
BridgestoneMarketing.com

Firestone



https://MyBridgestoneEducation.com
https://BridgestoneMarketing.com
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