FOR ARELIABLE RIDE EVERY DAY.

AFFINITY AS

ACCORD



CONTENTS **SEGMENT OVERVIEW** 03 INTRODUCTION 04 **SELLING STORY** 05 06 **FEATURES & BENEFITS SIZES & COVERAGE** 07 RESOURCES 80







SEGMENT OVERVIEW





MAX TRACTION

Enthusiast drivers of trucks and SUVs looking for maximum off-road traction

ALL TERRAIN

Hobbyist drivers of trucks and SUVs looking for off-road grip w/minimal on-road compromise

LT HIGHWAY

Drivers of trucks, SUVs and CUVs looking for all-season performance, comfort and long wear life

OFF-ROAD

Firestone Destination

ON/OFF-ROAD

Bridgestone Dueler and Duravis

> Firestone Destination

Bridgestone Alenza

Firestone Destination







TOURING

Drivers of sedans and minivans looking for all-season performance, comfort and long wear life

PERFORMANCE

Drivers of sports sedans and sports cars looking for dry/wet traction and responsive handling

ALL SEASON

Bridgestone Turanza, WeatherPeak, DriveGuard and Ecopia

Firestone WeatherGrip, Affinity AS

DRY/WET

Bridgestone Potenza

> Firestone Firehawk



A BARBARA A REAL

DESIGNED TO DRIVE THROUGH EVERY SEASON.

Introducing the Firestone Affinity AS tire—a reliable all-season tire designed with the right balance of wet performance and a smooth, comfortable ride to confidently keep your busy life in motion longer.

>>> All-season traction for confidence in wet weather

» Quiet, comfortable ride

>> Long-lasting wear for up to a 65,000 Mile Limited Warranty¹



Experience more of the Affinity AS on the product hub.

¹ 50,000 Mile Limited Warranty (W Speed Rating Sizes), 65,000 Mile Limited Warranty (All Other Sizes). Conditions apply. See FirestoneTire.com/warranty for details.



FOR THOSE WHO NEVER **STOP MOVING.**

Built with a proven polymer compound, the Firestone Affinity AS is designed to deliver steady wet and dry traction for dependable stopping power when needed. Best of all, the optimized tread pattern helps reduce ride noise for a comfortable ride with up to a 65,000 mile limited warranty.¹

ALL-SEASON TRACTION

The Firestone Affinity AS tire is designed to deliver confident wet weather traction and handling thanks to a proven tread compound designed to maintain grip with the road, plus diagonal and lateral sipes for added traction in wet weather.

QUIET, COMFORTABLE RIDE

With noise-silencing grooves built into the tread pattern, the Firestone Affinity AS tire helps limit road noise and vibration for a more comfortable, quiet ride.

WEAR LONGEVITY

With up to a 65,000 mile limited warranty,¹ the Firestone Affinity AS tire is built to last with a tread compound that defends against uneven and premature wear.¹









SEDANS - ALL-SEASON TOURING



FOR RELIABILITY IN YOUR **EVERYDAY RIDE**

Features & Benefits



All-season traction



Firestone

Quiet, comfortable ride





Proven Polymer Compound for dependable wet and dry traction

Noise-Silencing Grooves engineered for a quiet, enjoyable ride

Tread Compound built to defend against uneven and premature wear

¹ 50,000 Mile Limited Warranty (W Speed Rating Sizes), 65,000 Mile Limited Warranty (All Other Sizes). Conditions apply. See FirestoneTire.com/warranty for details.

6

AFFINITY^M AS

Tire Size Chart

ARTICLE	INTRO DATE	SIZE	SPEED RATING	SINGLE LOAD INDEX	PLY RATING
18954	4/1/2025	215/55R17	V	98	XL
18955	4/1/2025	225/50R17	Ŵ	94	
18957	4/1/2025	235/45R18	V	94	
18959	4/1/2025	225/45R18	V	95	XL
18970	4/1/2025	205/55R16	V	91	
18971	4/1/2025	195/65R15	V	91	
18972	4/1/2025	215/60R16	V	95	
18974	4/1/2025	205/60R16	V	92	
18977	4/1/2025	205/65R15	Н	94	
18958	Q3/Q4	225/55R17	V	97	
18960	Q3/Q4	215/50R17	V	95	XL
18962	Q3/Q4	235/40R19	W	96	XL
18963	Q3/Q4	225/45R17	W	94	XL
18964	Q3/Q4	215/45R17	W	91	XL
18965	Q3/Q4	245/45R18	W	96	
18966	Q3/Q4	205/50R17	V	93	XL
18967	Q3/Q4	225/40R18	W	92	XL
18968	Q3/Q4	235/55R17	V	99	
18969	Q3/Q4	235/50R18	W	97	
18975	Q3/Q4	215/55R16	Н	93	
18978	Q3/Q4	195/60R15	V	88	
18980	Q3/Q4	225/60R16	Н	98	
20705	Q3/Q4	235/55R18	V	100	
20708	Q3/Q4	235/55R19	V	105	XL
20701	Q3/Q4	225/65R17	Н	102	
20703	Q3/Q4	235/65R17	Н	104	
20704	Q3/Q4	225/50R18	V	99	XL
20706	Q3/Q4	235/60R18	V	107	XL



FITMENTS	RIM	SIZE
Toyota Camry, Nissan Altima, Honda Accord, Honda HR-V	15″	3
Honda Accord, Ford Fusion, Chevrolet Cruze, Ford C-Max		_
Toyota Camry, Ford Fusion, Honda Accord, Nissan Altima	16″	5
Toyota Camry, Hyundai Sonata, Lexus ES, Kia Optima	17″	10
Toyota Corolla, Hyundai Elantra, Nissan Sentra, Honda Civic		
Honda Civic, Toyota Corolla, Toyota Prius, Hyundai Elantra	18″	8
Nissan Altima, Chevrolet Cruze, Toyota Camry, Honda Accord	19″	2
Mazda 3, Volkswagen Jetta, Nissan Sentra, Kia Niro		_
Ford Focus, Ford Fiesta, Chevrolet Cobalt	20″	-
Chevrolet Malibu, Chevrolet Impala, Subaru XV Crosstrek, Subaru Legacy	21″	
Honda Civic, Ford Focus, Nissan Sentra, Chevrolet Bolt EV	21	
Honda Accord, Toyota Camry, Tesla Model 3, Nissan Altima	22″	-
Hyundai Elantra, Volkswagen Jetta, Kia Forte, Lexus IS	TOTAL	28
Toyota Corolla, Hyundai Elantra, Toyota Prius, Honda Civic		
Nissan Maxima, Chevrolet Malibu, Acura TL, Hyundai Genesis		
Nissan Sentra, Subaru Impreza, Mazda 3, Mazda 5		
Toyota Corolla, Subaru Impreza, Audi A3, Mercedes-Benz CLA		
Ford Escape, Cadillac CTS, Buick Lucerne, Volkswagen Tiguan		
Ford Escape, Chevrolet Impala, Buick Lacrosse, Chevrolet Malibu		
Honda Civic, Ford Focus, Chevrolet HHR		
Ford Focus, Ford Fiesta, Chevrolet Cobalt		
Chevrolet Impala, Chevrolet Impala Limited		
Chevy Equinox, Toyota Rav4, GMC Terrain, VW Tiguan, Toyota Sienna		
Toyota Rav4, Honda CR-V, Acura RDX, Nissan Rogue, Hyundai Santa Fe, Honda Odyssey		
Toyota Rav4, Honda CR-V, Chevy Equinox, Mazda CX-5, Dodge Grand Caravan, Nissan Rogue		
Honda Odyssey, Kia Sorento, Hyundai Tucson, Honda CR-V, Chrysler Pacifica		
Chevy Malibu, Toyota C-HR, Chrysler 200, Subaru Legacy, Honda HR-V		
Honda CR-V, Nissan Rogue, Hyundai Santa Fe, Honday Odyssey, Honda Pilot, Kia Sorento		



AFFINITY AS

EXPLORE THE POSSIBILITIES. CHECK OUT WHAT THE AFFINITY AS HAS TO OFFER

Learn more about this tire at MyBridgestoneEducation.com

Access key marketing resources and sales materials about the new Firestone Affinity AS tire on BridgestoneMarketing.com

Experience more of the Affinity AS on the product hub.





